506847711 08/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LONG LI	08/30/2021
BIN SHEN	08/30/2021
PENGFEI HE	08/30/2021
MINGLONG LEI	08/30/2021
KANGMING TAO	08/30/2021
GUANGJIAO ZHANG	08/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEWERTOKIN TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM. 247, FLOOR 6, JIAXING PHOTOVOLTAIC SCIENCE AND
Internal Address:	INNOVATION PARK, 1288 KANGHE ROAD, XIUZHOU DIST.
City:	JIAXING, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	314031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17462312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(972) 370-7997
Email:	charles_ho@barron-young.com
Correspondent Name:	BYIP LTD.
Address Line 1:	5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4:	PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEIZH-21034-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif source=Executed assignment#page3.tif source=Executed assignment#page4.tif source=Executed assignment#page5.tif source=Executed assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: W	EIZH-21034-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ Long LI; Bin Shen; Pengfel He; Minglong Lei; Kangming Tao; and Guangjiao Zhang					
made an inventi	on entitled:	INTERLOCKINGL SOFA	<u>Y EXTENDIN</u>	G DRIVING MECHAN	IISM FOR ELECTRIC	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	:		
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith				
was fi	led in the U	S. Patent and Trade	emark Office o	8		
as U.S	 Patent A 	oplication Serial No.:		······································		
ASSIGNEE		DewertOkin Tech				
(Full Name, Add	iress and			voltaic Science and axing, Zhejiang 314(Innovation Park, 1288)31	
Country)		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo			interest in and	to said invention and	I the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
		arrants that no assign would conflict with t			ance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date					
SIGNATURE Long LI					8/30/2021	
	k					

(WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1)

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Applicat	ion	Docket Number: WEIZH	1-21034-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention entitled:	INTERLOCKINGLY EX SOFA	CTENDING	DRIVING MECHANISN	I FOR ELECTRIC		
for which an application for (Select one of the following):	Letters Patent of the Unit	ted States:	2			
x is executed conc	urrently herewith					
was filed in the L	S. Patent and Trademan	k Office or	1			
as U.S. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	DewertOkin Technolog	gy Group	Co., Ltd.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	me, Address and) Kanghe Road, Xiuzhou Dist., Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314031					
is desirous of acquiring our	China entire right, tille and inter	rest in and	to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be		
obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in (One Dollar (\$1.00), and for acknowledged, Assignor, in successors and assigns, th for Letters Patent for said it rights to claim priorily base including any and all foreig	ntending to be legally bour e full and exclusive right, nvention, including all divi d thereon, and all Letters	considerat nd, hereby title and ir islons, con Patent, in	tion, the receipt of which els, assigns and transi- nterest in and to said inve- tinuations, and continuation cluding reissues, to be of	is hereby fers to Assignee, its intion, all applications ions-in-part thereof, all		
Assignor hereby w made or entered into which	arrants that no assignmer would conflict with this A			e has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed c	Typed or Printed Name Signature Date					
SIGNATURE Bin Shen 8/30/2021						

{WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1}

.....

ų,

PATENT REEL: 057348 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: WEIZH-21034-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	on entitled:	INTERLOCKINGLY E SOFA	EXTENDIN	3 DRIVING MECHANI	SM FOR ELECTRIC	
(Select one of the		Letters Patent of the Un	nited States			
		urrently herewith				
		.S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office of	3	······································	
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:		19 m 1 6 m		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	(Full Name, Address and Country) Km. 247, Floor 5, Jlaxing Photovoltaic Science and Innovation Park, 1266 Kanghe Road, Xluzhou Dist., Jlaxing, Zhejlang 314031					
	China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,					
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
		arrants that no assignme would conflict with this			nce has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Siç	inature	Date	
SIGNATURE Pengfel He 8/30/2021						

ŝ.

{WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1}

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: WEIZH-21034-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled: INTERLOCKING SOFA	LY EXTENDING DRIVING ME	CHANISM FOR ELECTRIC			
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for Letters Patent of th following):	e United States:				
x is exe	cuted concurrently herewith					
was fil	ed in the U.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office on				
as U.S	5. Patent Application Serial No	······································	~			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	Rm. 247, Floor 6,	nology Group Co., Ltd. . Jiaxing Photovoitaic Scienc uzhou Dist., Jiaxing, Zhejian				
••	Chinz					
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE	, <u>}</u>					

(WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1)

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number: W	EIZH-21034-USPT	
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(6)/ INVENTOR(5)						
made an inventio	on entitled:	INTERLOCKING SOFA	LY EXTENDI	NG DRIVING MECHAN	IISM FOR ELECTRIC	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United State	98:		
X is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith				
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office	on		
as U.S	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No				
		DewertOkin Tech	inology Grou	ip Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and			tovoltaic Science and Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314(innovation Park, 1288)31	
in design, a star			d intervention a	ad to paid investion and	t that t attara Datant ta ka	
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.						
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
		arrants that no assig would conflict with			ance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Ę	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE Kangming Tao 8/30/2021					8/30/2021	

{WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1}

ASSIGNN	ЛЕМТ	- Patent Appli	ication	Docket Number:	WEIZH-21034-USPT
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, coi	nprising the following	g named inven	lors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Long L	i; Bin Shen; Pengfe	l He; Minglon	g Lei; Kangming	Tao; and Guangjiao Zhang
made an invention	entitled:	INTERLOCKINGL SOFA	Y EXTENDING) DRIVING MECH	IANISM FOR ELECTRIC
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	ation for <i>llowing):</i>	Letters Patent of the	United States	5	
13		urrently herewith			
		.S. Patent and Trade)	······································
85 U.S. I	Patent Aj	plication Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addres Country)	ss and	DewertOkin Techr Rm. 247, Floor 6, . Kanghe Road, Xiu China	Jiaxing Photo	voltaic Science a	ind Innovation Park, 1288 14031
is desirous of acqu obtained therefor,	ilring our	entire right, title and	interest in and	to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, Ast successors and as for Letters Patent fi rights to claim prior	, and for signor, in signs, the or said in rity based	other good and value tending to be legally a full and exclusive ri vention, including all	able consideral bound, hereby ight, tille and in I divisions, con itters Patent, in	ion, the receipt of sells, assigns an terest in and to sa inuations, and co duding reissues, t	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all o be obtained therefor.
Assignor hi made or entered in	ereby wa ito which	mants that no assign would conflict with the	iment, sale, ag his Assignmeni	reement or encun	nbrance has been or will be
a legal representati possession, relating thereto, to execute	ive there g to the r all instru	of, to supply all inform naking and practice of ments proper to pate	mation and evic of said inventio ant the inventio	lence of which the n, to testify in any n in the United St	or its successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or r legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witness v	whereof,	this Assignment is e	xecuted on the	day indicated be	low.
•	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date

		usynaxaa
SIGNATURE	Guangjiao Zhang	Gwan jioo Zhang
		<u>8</u>

(WEIZH-21034-USPT/01403180v1)

8/30/2021 ******

RECORDED: 08/31/2021